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Response to Audit Report (Control No. 20 I 7 - I 09-1-1) 
dated November 6, 2017 
KW Resort Utilities Corn .. Docket o. 20170086-.'U 

Dear Ms. ' tauffer: 
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Please allow this letter to sene as KW Resort Ctilitie5 Corp.'s ('"KWRU"') response to Audit 
Finding I - 18 of the above-listed Audit Repor1 (the '·Audit") The Audit is attached dS Exhibit 
'"A". hereto. and each Audit Finding rs addressed !n thi.:: letter in turn: 

Audit Find ing I: Safe Ha r bor Marina (Account SOOJ) 

Response: 

See letter provided on March 21, 2016 from K WRU to the Pub! ic Service Commission (""K WRU 
Letter") attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit "/\", which explained this matter. 
K WRU now recognizes that ultimately the PSC must approve any change to its tariff. However, 
K WRU and the customer agreed to the revised tariff rate based on the agreement between KWRU 
and the customer that a substantial increase in development and use at Safe Harbor Marina haJ 
occurred. K WRU noticed the PSC of this agreement to revrsc the rate and received no response 
from the P 'C. K WRU mistakenly believed that there' isron to the tariff had been accepted, similar 
to a de\ eloper' · agreement for service. 

Audit Find ing 2: Sun et Marina (Account SMlOO) 

Response: 

P C Order PSC- 16-·0123-PAA-SU t''2016 Order''), ""a~ rs~ucd March 23, 20 16 and did not 
become elTectivP until the customer notice of th;: implementation or the new tariff in April 20. 
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2016. The application of the 2016 Order to Sunset Marina prior to April 2016 by the audit is 
incorrect. As can be ascet1ained, Sunset Marina was properly billed after April 2016 when the 
correct tariff was uti I ized. 

K WRU erroneously continued to charge the Residential Base Facility charge to the 64 residential 
units from May 2013 to Apri l 2016. KWRU will be refunding the amount of$3,343.04, plus 
applicable interest, to the customer. KWRU will provide documentation of such refund once it is 
remitted. 

Audit Finding 3: Yacht Clu bs of America (Account PM002) 

Response: The Audit Finding is based on incorrect factual information. Yacht Clubs of America 
does not have a 2" meter, but rather two (2) 8" meters. The meters are labeled for fire suppression, 
but KWRU has confirmed they are both used for general provision of water to the property and 
return to the K WRU system. Based on two 8" meters, the amount billed is correct. 

Audit Finding 4: Carefree Property (Account SH002) 

Response: This account was billed for a large pool based on the size of the pool and the existence 
of a common area with pool and bathhouse for use of residents which is not billed as part of the 
units. The common space and pool are similar in size and use to the large pool at the Key West 
Golf C lub. In the interest of consistency and fairness, K WRU charged this pool in the same manner 
as the large pool at the Key West Golf Club per its tariff fo r "large pool." This was discussed in 
detail wi th the PSC in 2012 and culminated with this being agreed to be an appropriate 
methodology. Since that discussion, the only change has been a charge adjustment from " large" to 
"small" pool based on the Key West Golf Club tariff. KWRU now recognizes the PSC must issue 
an order approving a revision to the tariff, but believed the communications constituted consent. 

Audit Finding 5: Genera l Ser-vice Customcr·s 5/8" Meters 

Response: These customers are a ll individual mob ile home units behind a master water meter. As 
such, each of the listed customers was billed a BFC for each dwelling unit (behind the single meter) 
on its premises. Pursuant to KWRU's tariffs prior to the implementation of Original Sheet Nos. 
l.O - 21.0 on April 20. 2016, KWRU billed "All Residential $17.81 base rate per month. in 
advance, (includes single fam ily homes, mobile homes, individually metered apartment 
units"(underline added). After the change to "per meter" bil ling, KWRU billed only a single base 

facility charge per month per customer. 
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Audit Finding 6: Ocean Spray Trailer Park (Account OSOOl ) 

Response: Ocean Spray trailer park consists of 14 :nobile home units behind a master water meter. 
As such. Ocean Spray Trailer Park was billed a BFC for each dwelling unit (behind the single 
meter) on its premises. Pursuant to KWRU's tarifTs prior to the implementation of Original Sheet 
Nos. 1.0-21.0 on April 20. 2016, KWRU billed "All Residential $17.81 base rate per month. in 
advance. (includes single family homes, mobile hon1es, individually metered apartment units" 
(underline added). After the change to "per meter" billing, KWRU billed only a single base facility 
charge per month per customer. 

Audit Finding 7: Tropic Palm Mobile Home Park (Account TPOOl) 

Response: Tropic Palm Mobile Home Park is 25 mobile homes behind a master water meter. As 
such. Tropic Palm was billed a BFC for each dwelling unit (behind the single meter) on its 
premises. Pursuant to K WRU's tariffs prior to the implementation of Original Sheet Nos. 1.0 -
21.0 on April 20. 2016. KWRU billed "All Residential $17.81 base rate per month, in advance, 
(includes single family homes. mobile homes. individually metered apru1ment units" (underline 
added). Afler the change to "per meter" billing. KWRU billed only a single base facility charge 
per month per customer. 

Audit Finding 8: Meridian W est Apartments (Account MWOOl) 

Response: Sec K WRU Letter, attached as Exhibit "A". 

KWRU's billing system erroneously classified the account as General Service rather than 
Residential, and the account was incorrectly bi lled the General Service gallonage rate of 
$4.64/1000 gallons rather than the correct Residential gallonage rate of $3.87 per I 000 ga llons. 

Upon receipt of proper refund interest rates from the PSC. K WRU calculated the refund amount 
as $72,701.12. including interest. and issued a check to the customer with a letter explaining the 
methodology for the refund on April 6. 2017. The check has been deposited by the customer. 
Please find attached at Exhibit "B" a copy of the deposited check and letter. 

Audit Finding 9: Fourth Avenue, LLC (Account R090) 

Response: Fourth Avenue, LLC is a mobile home park which has three (3) 5/8" meters. However. 
only one (I) of the meters returns to the KWRU system and is billable. 4th Avenue consists of 17 
mobile homes behind this master water meter. As such. Fourth Avenue was billed a BFC for each 
dwelling unit (behind the single meter) on its premises. Pursuant to K WRU's tru·iffs prior to the 
implementation of Original Sheet Nos. 1.0 - 21.0 on April 20, 2016, KWRU billed "All 
Residential $17.8 1 base rate per month, in advance, (includes single family homes, mobile homes. 
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individually metered apartment units" (underline added). After the change to " per meter" billing. 
KWRU billed only a single base faci li ty charge per month per customer. 

KWRU billed April2013 to March 20 16 at the BFC of$302.77 ($ 17.81 x 17) as the Tariff issued 
became effective March 30,2013. 

During April 2016, KWRU billed $29.52 for one (l) 5/8" meter. This amount was prorated to 
$31.66 as the monthly charges are at the general service rate, billed in arrears, as the Tariff issued 
became effective April 20, 2016. 

During the period of May 2016 to February 2017. K WR U bi lied the BFC of $79.15 per month at 
one 1" meter. The meter discrepancy was a data input error by an employee who is no longer 
employed by KWRU. KWRU should properly have billed $31.66 per month for the actual 5/8" 
meter. 

From March 2013 to Apri I 20 16, KWRU erroneously charged the residential base faci lity rate and 
the general service consumption rate to the residential units. K WRU will be refunding the 
difference of $1,506.5 1 to the customer. The spreadsheet indicating the billing discrepancy is 
attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit "C". 

Audit Finding 10: Banyan Grove (Account BG006) 

Response: Banyan Grove is a residential property consisting of 48 multi-family units. The 
Property was initially billed based on the existence of 48 individual meters; however, FKAA 
confirmed that there were three approved meters (5/8", I". and 1.5") on the property. Upon receipt 
of this information water consumption billing was switched to general service. Upon receipt of 
proper refund interest rates from the PSC, KWRU calculated the refund amount as $25,512.91, 
including interest, and issued a check to the customer with a letter explaining the methodology for 
the refund on April 6, 2017. The check has been deposited by the customer. Please find attached 
as Exh ibi t "D" a copy of the deposited check and letter. 

Audit Finding 11: JTNOR-Waters Edge (Account WE002) 

Response: Water's Edge has a total of sixty-five (65) mobile homes, with fifty-two (52) mobile 
homes having individual meters. The W£002 account constitutes the thirteen ( 13) mobile homes 

which do not have individual meters. 

For these thirteen (13) mobile homes, KWRU totals the consumption for the fifty-two (52) 
individual ly metered units (capped at 10,000 gallons per unit), and then subtracts the gallons 
shown on the master meter. For these trailers, consumption is billed at the general service rate of 

$6.33 per I ,000 gallons. 
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Pursuant to KWRU's tariffs prior to the implementation of Original Sheet los. 1.0- 21.0. on 

April 20. 2016 KWRU billed "All Residential $17.81 base rate per month, in advance. (includes 
single fam ily homes, mobile homes. individually metered apartment units" (underline added). 

After the change to "per meter" billing, K WRU billed only a single base fac il ity charge per month 
per customer. 

During the period of April2013 to March 2016. KWRU billed the BFC of$231.53 ($17.81 x 13) 
on the 5/8" meter as the issued Tariff became effective April, 2016. 

From March 20 13 to April 20 16, KWRU erroneously bi lled a residential BFC for each dwe ll ing 
unit (behind the single meter) on the premises. K WRU wi II issue a refund to the customer in the 

amount of $1.538.23. Calculations underlying the amount of refund are attached hereto and 
incorporated herein as Exhibit "E". 

Audit Finding 12: Effluent Sales 

Response: Effluent sales for the month of April 2016 totaled $4,389.41 for the Key West Golf 
Club and Monroe Counry Detention Center. Additionally. a combined $799.17 (combined) was 
billed for effluent testing, prorated as new rates became effective over the course of the billing 
cycle. This Audit finding provides that the "Utility Amount" of effluent sales is $4,629.57. This 
amount was billed only to the Key West Golf Club, and does not consti tute total effluent sales. 

The Key West Golf Club charge of $4,629.57 breaks down as follows: 

(I) 5.962.000 gallons billed at a rate of$0.68/1 000 gallons = $4.054.17: and 
(2) $1, I 00.00 testing fee prorated for fifteen ( 15) days= $575.40 

The gallonage was billed at the $0.68 rate. because the read date was prior to the effectiveness or 
the new rate structure. This was done to coincide with the FKAA read dates for the consumption 
portion of the bill. so no prorations were necessary for individual accounts. 

Without reviewing the auditor's work papers, K WRU cannot state the reason for the $0.83 
recalculation. The Audit Finding also states that KWRU is uti lizing a $0.78 rate. This appears to 
be unfounded. based on the billing methodology illustrated above. 
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Audit Finding 13: Boyd 's Ca mpground (Account BCOO l) 

Response: The 395.535 gallons ,,·ere charged at the $4.64 per thousand gallons general service 
rate. K WRU charged a base rate of $8.76 for the 5/8" meter. prorated for fifteen days. K WRU 
prorated one 2" meter. three 1.5" meters. and one 5/8" meter at the new rate lor twenty (20) days. 

Use: $1.835.28 
Base: $8.76 
13ase: $498.26 
Total: $2,342.30 charged 

Without reviewing the auditor's workpapers, K WRU cannot state the basis for the calculation that 
K WRU should have charged $2.1 08.22. 

In April 2016, KWRU correctly billed the BFC of$8.76 per month, prorated on the 5/8" meter. 
The revised Tariff had been issued. and the amount was prorated to avoid overcharging the 
customer. 

Audit Finding 14: Private Lift Stations fo r 5/8" 

Response: The April 2016 bill was prorated for base rates as the new tariff. PSC-20 16-0123-PAA­
SU. was issued by the PSC on April 15.2016 and KWRU began charging the new (higher) rates 
on April 21. 2016, the water meter reading date as determined by the Florida Keys Aqueduct 
Authority (FKAA). Because K WRU began applying the revised rates on April 21, 2016, K WRU 
was required to use the previous Tariffs lower consumptive rate ($4.64/ thousand gallons) due to 
the fact that consumption is bi lied in arrears and the water was used by the customers in the time 
period prior to the rev ised rates being applied by the Uti li ty. 

Further, because the new rates were applied by the Utility on the FKAA reading date, the 
consumptive component of the monthly bill did not require proration. The rates that were charged 
are accurate according to the applicable Tariffs. 

Audit Finding J 5: Harbor Shores 

Response: Prior to the implementation of the current Tariff. Harbor Shores was billed as a 
residential customer. at $5.25 per thousand gallons (capped at I 0,000 gallons) with a BFC of 
$31.66 for 69 units. Effective March 2017. Harbor Shores was classified as a general service 
customer. As a result of this classification change. in March 2017 !!arbor heres was charged 
$1,318.74 based on consumption only. K WRU did not charge a base rate for March, as Harbor 
Shores had paid its base rate in advance in February, as it was then a residential customer. 
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Audit Finding 16: Roy's T ra iler Park (Account RT P) 

Response: Roy's Trailer Park is unique in that the vast majority of units have been converted to 
multi-family (I. 2, 3. 4, and even 6 unit) residences. The owner of the park refuses to verify the 
number of residences. and no Monroe County or other records indicate the number of units actually 
in existence. 

After several unfruitful discussions with the owner, K WRU dctennined to proceed pursuant to the 
PSC Order, effective April 20, 2016. On August 28, 20 17, K WRU sent a letter to the owner and 
offered a settl ement, with the settlement amount based on the PSC's stated preference for general 
service charges based on meter size with a gallonage charge based on water demand in accordance 
with the Tariff. 

The Rate Charge, Original Sheet 13.2, was applied for the period beginning on its effective date. 
and accounts were adjusted pursuant to that methodology from December. 2015. the month in 
'"hich K WRU discovered the conversion of single-lamily into multi-family units. triggering the 
change in billing. 

Upon review of the Tariff and the adjusted calculations. the owner agreed the settlement was 
adequately supported and that the adjustments made were correct. In October 2017. the owner 
remitted to KWRU the sum of$35.215.06, the sum pursuant to the revised calculation. 

Because the dispute was resolved and adjustments were made back to December 2015, the bills 
analyzed should be disregarded. The settlement amount includes additional units other than the 
duplex, triplex, quadplex. etc. units. 

Audit Finding 17: F lagler Village (Account FVOOJ ) 

Response: Sec KWRU Letter. attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit "A". 

KWRU's billing system erroneously classified the account as General Service rather than 
Residential. and the account was incorrectly billed the General Service gallonage rate of 
$4.64/1000 gallons rather than the correct Residential gallonage rate of$3.87 per 1000 gallons. 

Upon receipt of proper refund interest rates from the PSC, K WRU calculated the refund amount 
as $43.402.79. including interest. and issued a check to the customer with a letter explaining the 
mcthodoloov for the refund on April 6, 2017. The check has been deposited by the customer. 
Please lind

0

;ttached a copy of the deposited check and letter, attached hereto and incorporated 
herein as Exhibit "F". 
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Audit Finding 18: Residentia l and General Service Customer 

Response: 

Residentia l 

In March 2013. K WRU charged the $17.81 base rate from the Fourteenth Revised Tariff sheet. as 
base rate is charged in advance. 

Because water consumption is charged in arrea rs, for March 20 13 K WRU applied a gallonage 
charge of $4.14 as provided in the Thirteenth Revised Tariff sheet. 

ln Apri l 2016, KWRU charged the $31.86 base rate from the Original Sheet No. 13.0 (base rate 
charged in advanced) and charged a $3.87 gallonage charge from the Fourteenth Revised Tariff 
(consumption charged in arrears). 

Genera l en rice 

The general service 5/8" meter was prorated at $20.76 for twenty (20) days and $8.76 base rate for 
a total of $29.52. 

In March 2017. KWRU charged a $31.86 base rate from the First Revised Sheet o. 13.0 tariff 
(base rate charged in advance) and used a $5.25 gallonage charge from Original Sheet o. 13 
(consumption charged in arrears). 

General Service customers are charged in arrears. In March 20 13, K WRU charged a BFC of$19.05 
and a $4.96 gallonage charge. 

Conclusion 

As can be ascertained. the majority of issues brought forth in the audit report stemmed from tariff 
sheets which did not have the uniformity that the current tariiTshccts provide by billing solely off 
meter size and gallons. K WRU has endeavored to research each customer to ensure proceeding 
forward the uniform. simplified tariff sheets based solely on meter siLc 1 is followed. We hope this 
resolves the audit to the Florida Public Service Commission's satisfaction. 

BW /llr 
Enclosures 

1 Excepting I !arbor Shores. 
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Mr. Ureg Shafer 
Director. Division of Economics 
Florida Public Ser"ice Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallohas~e. FL 32399 
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friedman 

""" 
All ORNEYS Ar lAW 

March 21.2016 

VIA E-MAIL 

FILED MAR 22, 2016 
DOCUMENT NO. 01516-16 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

Re: Docket No. 150071-SlJ Application for increase in Wastewater rates in Monroe County by K W 
Reson Utilities Corp. 
Our File No. 34000.01 

Dear Mr. Shafer: 

Inc following are K. W. Reson Utilities Co~p.'s ( .. Utility .. ) responses to your Billing Practices 
Inquiry dated February JR. 2016: 

Safe Harbor Marina is currently being billed a negotiated rate. rather than the approved bulk flat 
rate. lly Order No. PSC-02-1 165-PAA-SU. in Docket No. 020520-SU, issued August26, 2002, 
the Commission found that the Utility wns charging the marina a flat rate for the unmetered bar and 
restaumnt that hod not been approved by the Commission and that the Utility was billing 
discriminator; rates to Safe Harbor. As a result. the Commission authorized a new bulk flat rate. 

Response; 
UPQn submitting Tnrifl" Sheets relating to tht: 2009 Price lndex lncrcusc, the Utility wrote a letter (Exhibit 
A) to the PSC Director of Economic Regulation. dated April 20. 2009. stating. ''tariff sheet #I 5.5 bulk 
wa"tcwater with Safe Harbor Marina. the property owner has recogni7.ed chat the property use has changed 
substantially since the tariff was originally issued and as such has agreed to continue to pay the amount of 
S 1,650.67 until such a time os actual water usage can be quantified'", Thus, instead of going through a 
complaint proceeding at the Commission. the parties agreed to an amount. The Commission encourages 
such settlements. ttnd this letter advised the Commission that a settlement was reached. Further. in this 
same letter. of April 20, 2009. the Utility asked the PSC "to address any questions or problems regarding 
this aprlication to Gillian Siefert at 305-294-9578... Utility recQrds show there was no further 
correspondence with regard to the letter of April 20. 2009. 

l'he Utility openly communicated the situation to the PSC in the correspondence referenced above and the 
Utility has since hired a State of Florida Licensed Professional Engineer to quantify the actual water usage. 
It was necessary tu determine actual water usage as the property had undergone massive and continuous 
redevelopment since the Tariff Sheet was instituted origirutlly in 2002. Much of the redevelopment was 
•·under the radur .. as on· line records searches for County building pennits turned up very little. The Utility 
is aware that building occurred as the property is adjacent to the wastewater treatment plant and Utility 
employees have lived on the pro~rty. and thus. have witnessed the undocumented development first hand. 

7~~ ~0~1 1-i SU~ OAIVE. SUITE 4030 I.AI<E MAR'!' rLORIO• 327.461 PHONE 1.407) BJ0-6331 FAX (.4071878 21781 Wft'W.FF-ATIORNEYS.COM 
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Bt.'Causc: nf this a very thurough site visit was deemed necessary by the Utility and its engineer. The actual 
water usage was quantified in an Engineering Report that wus then provided to Safe Harbor. The study 
indicated that additional capacity was due to the Utility bnsed on the report. the Utility sent a letter 
requesting payment for the additional capacity u~d by the marina. The marina owner admitted in a letter 
dated April 7. 201 S (Exhibit 13) that additional capacity was owed but disagreed with the report as to how 
much additional capacity is owed. f"tlcose note that the portion of the additional capacity charges that is not 
in dispute. to date. has not been paid to the Utility. As a re.'lult ofthe disagreement, the owner filed a PSC 
ce>mplaint (lnquiryl/1183725). lnc uwner's attorney then requested 120 days to allow Safe Harbor to hire 
a professional engineer to conduct a water usage study on heholf of Safe 1 I arbor. The Utility engaged the 
legal firm uf Friedman & Friedman to represent the Utility nnd the matter is still pending. 

In summary. the Utility commissioned the Engineering Study in April 2013 and every step of the way has 
been difficult. 'Ibe Utility wutinely docs in-hc.,use water usage analysis, but in this~ the Utility took an 
extru step and hired u qualified third pany to do the analysis to quantify the water usage. The Utility's 
third party analysis was not acceptable to the Marina and they have brought in a Professionlll Engineer and 
un attorney. The owner's Professionoll.mgineer aOer 210 days still hns not provided a water analysis report 
to the Utility. The Utility continues to work with the customer to resolve the is!lues. Utility records show 
that the Utility has had to involve legal counsel on multiple occasions when dealing with this property and 
the Utilit) is working to resolve the issue but the customer's actions suggest they arc quite happy 
maintaining the status quo. 

Sunset Marina is currently being billed bose facility charges (BFCs) bac;ed on an 8" and a 2'' meter. 
the Utility's approved gallonage charge based on water demand. the approved charge for two pools. 
ns well as nn odditional64 RFC's based on the number of units behind the meter. According to the 
Utility's tariff, Sunset Marina should have been billed BFC's balled on an 8" and a 2" meter and the 
gallonage charge based on water demand. Beca~ the pools and 64 units are behind the water 
meters. no additional charges should hove been billed for those facilities. 

Response: 
Sunset Marina's General Mannger. Joanne Alexander. challenged the Utility's hilling in October2012 and 
engogc..-d the Public Service Commission to resolve this same is.'lue. Sunset Marina is a unique property in 
that it is actually comprised of 2 different properties. with different ownership. served by a single water 
service. Both properties are served by the same potable water distribution network with a 2"' meter. One 
of the properties is a 64 unitlu.xury condominium complex with dock slips and 2 pools. The other property 
is n commercial marina which includes a ship store. clubhouse. several commercial office spaces. marine 
engine retailer and repair shop. bath house that serves 139 wet slips. laundry facility, 4 affordable housing 
units. und more thun 100 live nhonrd honlc;, etc. 

After the PSC received the complaint from the pro~y manager the Utility was contacted and a 
teleconference wns set up to discuss the matter. 1 he teleconference occurred on October 9. 2012 at 
1 O:OOAM with the PSC regarding the manner in which the Utility was billing the Marina. The Utility 
explained to the PSC at this meeting that there were 2 different legal entities that could best be described 
as mixed use with commercial and residential activities. Recause of the complexity of the property the 
Utility applied Tariff Sheets 15.6 and I 5.7 to the propertie!!. fl'ariff Sheets Exhibit C) 
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The Tariff is sho·wn in bold below: 
South Stock bland Marinas Tariff Tenth Revised Sheet ##15.6 
RAT}:- 6 rHidendalli,·ing unib aat 1 Jo:RC ~eh ..... 5114.33 
2" Meter that sen·H ship store, club hou!le, s"·immlnR pool bar, rntaurant, locker rooms, bathrooms, 
laundry fadlltlt!l, husinesns located on the property, tOO wet sUps served by dockside sewer, 3 boat 
barn11 dry ~tnra~r to accommodate 100'!1 nfboats, ntne!l~ center, and !launa ••.•. $152.42 (Note that 
:!" BFC was taken directly offofTarifTSheet #12.0) 
Therefore for Sunset Marina the Utility applied Tarifl'Sheet #15.6 a~ follows: 
RATE - 64 residential living units (Condos) at I ERC each ...... S 1,219.52 
2" Meter thnt serves 64 unit luxuf) condominium complex with dock slips and 2 pools and a commercial 
marina which includes a ship store clubhouse. seveml commercial office spaces. marine engine retailer 
and repair shop. bath house that serves 13Q wet slips. laundry facility. 4 affordable housing units. and more 
than 100 live aboard boats. etc ......... $152.42 (Note 2" BFC same as on TariffSheet #12.0) 
And for the pools TnriffSheet #15.7 was applied in the exact same manner as for the Key West Golf Club 
(lome Owners Association as the circumstances are identical. And it should be noted that multiple Tariff 
Sheets were u~proved for the billing of the Key West Golf Club Home Owners Association property. 

The Utility also billed Sunset Marina: 
1 large pool per furiiTSheet #1 5.7 and 1 small pool per Tariff Sheet #15.7 

In the October 9. 2012 teleconference. the PSC acknowledged that the situation is unique and complex. 
PSC stated that it is unusual to have so many different business entities sharing water service especially 2 
completely different properties. 'J he PSC pointed ou! that the 2" base meter rate is shared by many 
commercial ventures and that the u~rs are benefiting frum this sharing ofHFC among the many businesses. 
The PSC also commented that TarifT Sheet # 15.6 incorpomtes the "non-residential .. use of a 2" meter and 
usnge rate for such a meter in a manner that is not unfair or discriminatory. Jn short the PSC told the 
Utility it disagreed with Ms. Alexander's claim that the Utility WB.'I over hilling her. 

It wos after the October 9. 2012 1 0/\M teleconference when the PSC explained the manner of billing to the 
cuswmer (Joanne Alexander). With the explanation from the I,SC Joanne Alexander then dropped her 
pursuit of the larger billing issue and focused on 11 sin[tle illsue. that being pool size (Exhibit 0). Ms. 
Alexander claimed both of the roots should he billed 8.'1 small pools. After the Utility engaged the State 
or Florida Health Ocpanment (the agency that regulates pools in the State of Florida) and the PSC. it was 
detcnnined hy the Utility that the Sunset Marina large pool didn•t meet the size criteria for a large pool. 
Therefore. the Utility deemed the pottl small. admitted the error. apologized to the customer. and corrected 
the customer's bill. E\'ery hill where the large pool wa!l hilled wo.c; corrected to reflect a small pool. 

Finally. in May :!0 13 an R" Turbo meter was verified to be serving the property in addition to the 2" meter. 
Upon discovering the new 8" turbo meter the Utility immediately engaged the water utility (Florida Keys 
Aqueduct Authority - FKAA) to detennine if this new meter was a dedicated fire meter or irrigation meter. 
The Utility does not bill dedicated meters where water isn't returned via the sewer. However. in this case. 
the meter was not a dedicated fire meter or irrigation meter as veri lied by FKAA. Then: fore the 8" meter 
waJ; hilled the BFC for an 8" Turbo meter (Tariff Sheet 1#12.0). 
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A general service customer with a 6'. meter is being billed the BFC for a 5/8" x 3/4" meter for each 
of the 103 units. while another genernl service customer with a 5/K'' x 3/4" meter is billed the BFC 
for a 5/8" x 3/4" meter for 49 units. These general service customers should have been billed a 
BFC for a 5/8" x 3/4 .. meter and the Utility·s approved gallonage charge based on water demand. 
with nn additional charge for the individual units behind the meters. 

Response: 
lbe two properties. Meridian West and Flagler Village. arc residential properties consisting of multifamily 
residential units, where each residential unit has a separate water meter. "l1tese separate meter.i are not 
Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority CFKAA) meters but are private meters installed by the property owners. 
Prior to 2009 all residential properties were billed a Flat Rate for each residential unit. In 2009. the PSC 
issued PSC Order No. PSC-09-0057-FOF-SU which required a base rate and a usage charge per I 000 
gallons for all residential units. rather th1111 the Flat Rote that hod previously heen charged. It should be 
nc.lted that these private residential units are configured in such a way that the Utility would not have a 
mechanism to d isconnect an individual unit for nonpayment should an individual unit owner be delinquent. 
The only practical \vay to shut this property off would be by using a shut off valve locnted in the public 
right of way that shuts off the entire propeny from the central sewer system. lltis situation requires the 
Utility to set up the residential sewer account with the property owner as opposed to individual unit owners. 
Thus. while individual uniLc; arc hilled. all bills are ~nt to the management company. 

In these two ca.'\cs. the Utility utiliz.ed these private meters to measure the water consumption or each 
rcsidcntialuniL Upon receiving the PSC Order. all residential accounts were set up using the Florida Keys 
Aqueduct Authority (FKAA) water meter data file and from information provided by customers. llte 
Utility contacted Meridian West's property management company and inquired if each unit was 
individually metered. lbe property management response was that each unit is individually metered and 
there is usage monitoring by an off-site company (lnovonics by Tapwatch). 'Jlte off-site company verified 
the units were individually metered. read on a daily basis and the tenants are billed monthly for water 
consumption. Flagler Village connected after Meridian West and they were ~t up in the exact same 
manner. 

"Ibis owner/management company infl,rmation was further verified by the PKAA, the FKAA data file lists 
103 as number of Meridian West units (Exhibit E). The information obtained regarding Flagler ViJiage 
similarly indicated 49 units. "lnerefore, KWRU billed each individual unit a residential base rate. for 
Meridian West 103 units at $17.81 per month and for Flagler Village 49 units at $17.81 per month, per 
Tariff Sheet 1113.0. These accounts were erroneou~l)' misclassified in the Utility' s new billing system a. .. 
General Service rather than Residential. Because of the misclassification. they were billed at General 
Service Gallonage Rate of $4.64/t 000 gal rather than the correct $3.8711000 gal Residential Gallonage 
Ra1e. As a result of this error. in 2015 Meridian West was over billed $3.30 per unit per month. In lhe 
same manner. Flagler Village was over billed $4.62 per unit per month. For Calculations and backup 
information please see l:.xhibit F. The Utility regrets these errors and will be making a refund with interest 
of any overpayments. In that regard, please have someone provide me with the monthly interest amounts 
since 2009. 
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Two marinas each with a 2" meter are currently being billed hased on an approved bu1k flat rate 
that includes BFCs for a 2" meter and six residential units, as well as a gallonage charge that was 
erroneously added to the bulk rate tarifl' as a result of an administrative approval of a 20 t 1 price 
index. 

Response: 

Key West Harbor Yacht Club. has a 2'' meter and 6 residential units and was formerly named Yacht Clubs 
of Amcricu and this marina is billed per Tariff Sheet# I 5.6. Stock Island Marina Village is a second 
marina that is billed n 2" meter and 6 Residential units as it is a mixed use marina which coincidentally 
also has 6 units residential embedded within the property. This marina is similar to Key West Harbor 
Yacht Club in its nature as a blend ufresidential and commercial activities. and substnntial redevelopment.. 
and is also billed offofTariffSheet/115.6. 

As for the gallonage charge that was erroneously added this occurred as a result of a complete 
redevdopmcnt of the property. ·Ibis can be explained by looking at the history ofthe property and looking 
at the redevelopment that occurred. 

In 2009 the property (Key Westl•arhour Yacht Club) was a marina with an old boat yard that had a number 
of boats up on jacks so the owners could paint the hulls and perform other maintenance on their boats. 
There were a handful of people living on the boats on jack stands while they undergoing maintenance. 
lbesc people could usc the bathhouse which wall comprised of a single showeT, one toilet.. and one sink. 
each. for the men's and women's facilities. There were Jess than a dozen boats tied up to the seawall that 
were live aboard boats. rhere were two houses on the property. I mobile home. and 10 houseboats in the 
basin. There was a small store on the property that sold bottom paint. sand paper. and other maintenance 
tools and supplies that boat owners needed. There was a small sail shop that sold and repaired canvas and 
sails. There was an office that in the small store as well. where rents would be collected. etc. The Tariff 
(Ninlh Revised Sheet#l5.6 Effective Date of July J 1. 2009 lisle; the amenities as follows: 
13 Residential (2 houses. I mobile home and I 0 houseboats) 
16 live uboard boats and 26 non-liw ahonrd boots 
I 13athhouse 
3 Commercial Businesses 
Total Bulk Rate - $848.11 

By 2011. when the indexing TarifTwas approved. the property had been redeveloped into Yacht Clubs of 
America which was on international private yacht club with luxury marina properties all over the world. 
This property has 3 massive boat hams capable of handling J92 boats under roof. There are 103 wet slips 
that can nccommodotc up to II 0 foot yachts and theiT crews. There is a full service restaurant and bar 
(I 00 scats). with take out. capable of hosting large private wcddingslmectings/partjes. There is a pool with 
wait staff to provide food and drinks. a pool bar with patio !eating out." ide of the pool area for 16. and a 
beach with 20 lounge chairs with wait servi~ provided. •tbere is a Spa and a Gym with men's and 
wnmcn's locker rooms. On the first lloor of the clubhouse there~ 3 stpnrate offices (575 sq 1\.). There 
is a fuel dock and ship store with 2 piece bathroom with Harbor Master and leasing agent offices adjoining. 
There are three second story units above the ship store (employee housing) with each unit consisting of 
bedroom. living room, kitchen. bath and washer and drier in each unit. There are two industrial washing 
machines for cleaning all of the towels and linens on the property. There are three luxury 2 bedroom 2.5 
bath condominiums with full kitchen. living. dining, pool balconies. and lockouts to allow split rentals 
(lockout allows one bedroom to rent as efficiency). Each unit has a wash~r and drier. On the crescent 
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dock there is a tiki bar. full men's and women's bath hou.'>e!'.laundry facilities. and ice machines for guests. 
'llterc: are also 24 stnrage units. and 12 dry racks for boats. There is an Engine Repair service center (6 
employee operation) with workshop otlice and parts warehouse. There Is a Boat Services Group Office 
(600sqft office) includes two piece both and kitchenette. 'rhis property reserved capacity for I 75 ERC or 
43.750 gallons per dny. 'lltis property originally was 30.3 ERC (from Tariff Ninth Revised Sheet# 15.6) 
or 7.575 gallons per day. The redevelorment is 5.8 time!' bigger than the original property in tenns of 
sewerage capac it> . The Tenth Revised Sheet # 15.6 reflects the changes that occurred as a result of the 
redevelopment which created the mixed use property. the 6 residential units are private residences and are 
each assessed a residential hase rate. llte 2" meter that supplies water to the entire property is billed at a 
2"BFC and the gallonage per thousand gallons is billed per the general ~rvice rate. 

After redevelorment Tu.ri fl' Sheet# 15.6 "'-as applied and reads: 
6 Residential living units at I ERC each ...... $114.33 
l"Meter that serves ship st<m:. cluh house. swimming puol har. restaurant, locker rooms. bathrooms. 
laundry facilities. businesses located on property. I 00 wet slips served hy dockside sewer. 3 bont barns dry 
stora~e to accommodate tOO's ofboals. fitness center, and sauna .... . . $152.42 
Gallonage Charge per 1.000 gallons ..... $4.96 

When the 2011 index Turifl' Sheet was prepared. the amounts more accurately reflected the amount of 
wastewater being used as redeveloped. In effect as a result of the redevelopment. the original Tariff Sheet 
failed to reflect the actual customer ba.c;c to which it was purported to apply. The new TarifTSheets were 
thus updated. The PSC Stnfl'upproved the Tariff Sheets so the Utility began charging those rates. 

Stock Island Marina Village was redeveloped after Ke> West Harbor Yacht Club and is also billed a r 
UfC for their meter and gallonage per thousand per the rate per Sheet #15.6. The billing began in 
September 20 I 3 tor Stock Island Marina Village upon their redevelopment (Phase I completion). 

The hilling wniguities are the result of the unique mte structures due to the unique chamcteristics 
of 11 number of the customers which arose out of the 200Q rate case. With conclusion of the current rate 
c:~sc, the rate structure has been simplified. which will eliminate any billing issues prospectively. Should 
you nr Staff have any questions regarding this til in~ plea.~ do not hesitate to give me a call. 

MSF/ 
Enclosures 

cc: Chris Johnsun (via email) 
Ban Smith. Esquire (via email) 
Martha Barrera Esquire (via email) 

Very truly yo;.Et 
~,~ -?{t;. , ·zr~ 
MARTIN S. FRI MAN 
For the Firm 

Cnrlottu S. Stauffer. Commission Clerk (via efilingl) 
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KW RESORT UTILITIES 
P.O. Box 2125 

Kev West, Florida 33045 
Telephone (305) 294,9578 
Fa<:!lm!le (305) 294-1212 

-(~ 

~~~ 
(~iP 
w- t\'t-·+'1 April20, 2009 

Mr. Tim Devljn. Director 
Division of Economic Regulation 
Public Service Commiasion 
Capital Circle Office Center 
2S.CO Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahusee, FL 32399..0850 

Re; Notice of lnkgt 2009 Prise Indes Inert!~ 

Dear Mr. Devlin: 

Enclosed pleue find Price Index CatcuJationa. oopies of2007 and 2008 Ad Valoran Tax 
Statemeuta and Tariff Sheett. Affirmation. Statemect of Quality of Servicea (with 
attachmcrus) and Notice to Customers u part of our Price Index Application pldctge. 
We request. rate ina-ease effective-June 30, 2009. 

Pleue note that we request to abandon/void Rate Sheet No. 1S.6 aa Pen.iDIUlar M.atiJ1a 
has been aokl and undergone mbttantlal devolopmem and cbangel. and it now kDown 11 

Key Welt Harbor Yacbt Club. AA IUCb. we will be billing them uaifta the Geberal 
Service and Reaidential Service RAte Schedules, as Applicable. AJao, pleue be adviled 
that regardiDS our tariff aheet #15 .5 bulk wutewatft" with Safe Harbor Marina, the 
property own« h.u recognized that the property use bas changed IUbstamial.ly dnce the 
t.aritfwa.s ocisinally issuod and as Ncb hu qreed to cominue U> pay the amount of 
$1,650.67 until sucll a time as actual water UJ18fJ can be quaotitied. 

Thank you for yOW' a.asirtance in this matt«. Any questions or problems regardifts this 
application ahould be addressed to OiUian Seifert It 305-294·9578. 

Sincerely, 

w;~~ 
Chairman of the Board 

encs. 

~-

ExfJibU 

A 
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RECD APR 1 5 2015 

April 7, 2015 

KW Resort Utilitiea Corp. 
6630 Front Street 
Key West. PL 33040 

Dear Chris: 

SAFE HARBOUR MARINA, LLC 
6810 Froat Street 

Stock lsload, FL J3040 
Telephone (305) 19.&.9797 
Facsimile (305) 194-7013 

We received one page on the enginming repo11. Surely tbie i.t not the wbole report. I am now 
insisting on a copy of my whole file from you eJoM with the records ahowiaa the impact feet J)IUd 
prior to you taking over the sewer company. You have only rupplied partial pepe'tWOrt mel blued on 
thtS your engineerizlg finn has thrown out the parameters the public commi.J'Iionlet up years ago, 

In addition. you have fa..Ued co pve me 1be SlO.OOO credit we paid tc the prior owner oftlte sewer 
company. After tallc.iog to PSC, they tdl mt th.ld you must charge by your tlli1T. We deliver aU our 
sewertlie to you and have metered 1lW over the lAst few moruhs. Yoll can't ebaJie me l()'t.4 over the 
tariff as stated in our last meeting if we pay you by the bulk !eWer rate. The Hogfiab has a 1 SO seat 
liceme they were totally full with a waitina line last week and we counted 131 people in the 
restaUrant Your report is inaccurate. 

If you will nut give u.s a complete copy of the report stipulating all chages for the impact fees, I am 
sure you will submit it to the PSC. Since Bart Smi1h i.1 my counsel tmd youn 1 am DOl seekL lepl 
wunsel a1 this time. I will get a dau with the PSC, like l did hut time. and lit down to figure this 
Out. 

On January 30, 2015 our meter was installed and read zero. On April 7, lOIS the m~er teath 
702.339 gallons for a total of 68 days, for a total of 10,328 gallons per day delivered to your facility. 
The marina is l 00% full, this is sea300 for the bar and restaurant. and this is the busiest hiab point of 
the season. Thls trauslates into 41.314 EQR or Slll,547.00 of wbich S13,SOO.OO was previously 
pa;d by Bam, $43,068.09 wu previoU31y paid by SHP and $10.000 was paid to previous owner of 
the utility company, for a tol'&l of$66,~68.09 and a.dlfrerence of$44,978.91. 

Gallons are ga.llons, and gallons re~t flows. Tariffs rerreaent approved cbltges where 
applicable. These tariffs are signed by you, the bulk r.Lte tariff' is siped by you. I del not believe we 
are going to be able to re!olve this without the help of the 'Pubhc Service Commi11ion. 

Sinfr31:~ J y 
Jo : /fir ell -----(_ 

, 

Z:l/Zt 39Vd 9tt9LtL8!i8 t~ 

. 



TE1'4'TII REVISED SBEBT #15.6 
CANCELS NINTH SHEET #15.6 

NAME OF COMPANY~ KW RESORT UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SEWER TARIFF 

BULK WASTEWATER RATE FOR SOtrm STOCK ISLAND MABINAS 

A.VAU,.ABILTIX • lfor South Stock liJand MArlftu. 

APPLlCMUtliY - Yacht Clubs of America (~eloped former-proJ*tY ofPeniJWltr 
Muiua) 

LIMJII.DONS • Subjoet to aU Rules and Regulation& ofthil Tarltfan.d Oenctal 
Rl.llee &Gd R.ogulationt ofTbo Commi.Pion .s cm.eoded from time 
to time. 

B[J,LING PltRIOP- Monthly. 

M!,& · 6 Retnd=tial UvinJ umtut 1 e.RC Ol()b ..... ......... ........ . .. .. $114.33 
2" Meter thauervn 1hip ~ club hoUJC, swimmin& pool w. tettaunnt. 
locker room" betl!:room. tauDdry t..c:ilitl~, bel me~~ located 011 property. 
100 wet llltpt aerved 'by docb{do •ewer, 3 boat biD\II dry •toraP to 
accommodate lOO's of bolt.. .ft~ ccntec1 and a~m& ........... SlSl-42 

G&lloo•J• Cbuae 
Per 1.000 Gallons $4.96 

]ltRMS OF Bills uo duo a.nd pa)thlo whcm readered mil booomo cS.dinqneot 
PAXME'NT if not paid within tw«lty (10) claya. AJ.te: five (S) waddng da)ll, 

written notico, aeperate and apart f.roro any oth«' bill. servioe ll'l&Y 
then be dlsconneotul. 

EFFECflVE DATE: AUGUST 15, lOll 
ORDER NO.: 
TYPE OF Fn.JNG: 2011 PRICE INDEX INCREASE 
FOR SERVICE RENDERED ON OR AFTER AUGUST 15,2011 

Chrlatopher A. ,John~!! 
IH11fng omcer 
JY!fdtDt 
Tide 



NINTH REVISED SHEET #1!. 7 
CANCELS EIGBIH SHEET #15.7 

NAME OF COMPANY: KW RESORT UI'ILI!J'IES CORPORATION 
SEWER TARIFF 

GENERAL SERVICE MULTIPLE AGREEMENT 
FOR KEY WEST GOLF CLUB HOME OWNERS ASSOCIAnON 

AV AILABLITY- Por Key West Golf Club Homo~ Aaodation. 

~PPLICABILITY - For Kc:y West OolfClub Home <Mom AsfOClation. 

LlMIIATIONS - Subject tc all RuJca and Regulations ofthts Tariff and <Jeocnl 
Rules and Rqula~11• of Tho Ccam:Ussion u amended from time 
to time. 

BILLING ll£RIOl>- Monthly 

TERMSOl 
PAYMENT· 

Large Swimming Pool 
Small Swinmling Pool 

$113.13 
$ 33.48 

BUla ue due ud pl yable wbc:o rer.uicnd and becon'le dolinqoant 
if not paid within t.wcmty (20) days. At'tec five (5) working daya. 
written ncdce, ecparate aod apart from any other bfll. ecmeo msy 
tbesn be diacoJmec:ted. 

EFFEC11VE DATE: AUGUST 15,2011 
ORDER NO.: 
1YPE OF FILING: 2.011 PRICE INDEX INCREASE 
FOR SERVICE RENDERED ON OR AFTER AUGUST 15, 2011 

ChriUopber A. JohnsoD 
lasuln& Officer 

Prest dept 
Title 
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TIIIRTEENTH REVISED SHEET #12.() 
CANCELS TWELFTH REVISED SHEET #12.0 

NAME OF COMPANY: KW RESORT UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SEWER TARIFF 

AYAILABU..ITY-

APPL.JCABILJTY-

LJMJTADQNS-

Mm-

METERSI'Z&-

S/8"x %" 
) .. 
1 ~ .. 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 
s·Tarbo 

TERM§ OF PA YMENI-

GENERAL SERVICES 
RATE SCHEDULE GS 

Avaibblo throughout the vea IUVCd by the 
Com~y. 

For tcWer sarvice~ for .n purpote.t \Obo aro DOt 
classified as resldemial. 

Subject to all Rulea IJ1d RepldoDJ of dUe 
Tariff and OeDera1 Rnl~ and R.egul3doaa of 
1'b.o Commfesioft 11 uatlftded from tUne to 11me. 

Monthly. 

BAS£ F AC[Lfl"\' 
CHAR.G:t 
s 19.~ 

47.64 
93.26 

152.42 
304.14 
476.32 
9S2.64 

1.714.74 
2,191.06 

GALLONAGE CRAllG.£ 
PER 1,000 GALLONS 

s ... 96 
4.96 
4.96 
4.96 
4.96 
4.96 
4.96 
4.96 
4.96 

Bills ace due and payable wbm rendered and 
become dclbupenl tf not paid withlD twenty (20) 
days. Afttl five (S) working days. writteo notice, 
separate a:ad apart trom any otbez' bill, st'rlice may 
dian be dlteonnected. 

EP'P.ECTIV1t DATE: AUGUST 1!,1011 
ORDER NO.: 
TI'PE OF FJLlNG: 1011 PRICE INDEX INCREASE 
FOR SERVICE RENDERED ON OR AFTBR AUGUST 1!, 2011 

fnsldgt 
nne 



Chris Johnson 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Lydia. 

Chris Johnson <chns~lcwru com> 
Fnday. Octo~r 12. 2012 5.53 PM 
Lydia Robens (lRob@rts@IPSC st.Jte.n us) 
greg@lcwru.com; jud•4!>lcwru.com; c.hriskw@bellsooth.net 
Sunset update 10·12·2012 late Afternoon 

Joanne Alexander coiled Bill Smith. who is 1he majority shareholder and is the Chairman of 
KWRU's Board of Directors. this afternoon. She told him she Is willing to pay for everything but 
hod on •ssue with small vs large pool and that maybe there was a small moth error in our bill 
(bill is calculated by billing software but is only as good as the data put In). She told Bill she 
should be billed for two 11moll pool instead of one large and one small. I will call her first 
tning Monday morning to see H we can't solve lhe moth issue and we con discuss the pool 
issue as well . So we ore now miles closer to resolution lnon we were this momlng. I will 
continue to keep you in the loop. 

Chm Johnson 
Pr!'\idPnt 
KW Resort Utilities Corp. 
6630 Front Street 
Key WPst, Fl 33040 
305.522.0052 Cell 
305.295.3301 Office 
305.295.0143 Fax 
www.kwru.com 

J 



From: Joanne Alexander [maUto:joMneafexandE!r7@gmall.com) 
Sent: Monday, October 151 2012 5:22 PM 
To: chrlskw 
Subject: Sunset Marina Resrdenoes Pool 

Chris - th~ Health Department inspections show our main pool volume at 20,700 gallons and our spa volume at 
·1,820 gallons. Hope that helps! 

' I. 
Joanne Alexander r 

' joannealexander7@gmail.co.m 

2 



Chris Johnson 

From: 
S•nt: 
To: 
Subject: 

Lydia. 

Chris Johnson <chris@lcwru.com> 
Wednesday, Octob!r 17, 2012 12:SS PM 
'Chris Johnson·. Lydia Roberts (lRoberts@PSC.state.fl.us) 
Oct 17 Sunset and RA upd1te 

I coiled Joanne Alexander right after you and spoke Monday afternoon and after speaking 
wltn Joanne I believe the only issue we hove yet to resolve 15 the small vs. Iorge pool which 
we will finalize once we hove the definition of what o large pool is in terms of gallons. In on 
email she sent me she states that tf"te pool (pool -+- spa) that Is categorized as large is 20.700 
~ 1.820 = 22,520 gallons according to records she has of Heallh Deportment Inspections. If 
you con help with The definition of large pool that would move the matter forward and then 
1here would be nothing in lhe way of the check being cut. 

And to upda•c you. I t"lave o teleconference this afternoon with the low rirm where we will 
discuss the request you mode tor additional information. It they do nof object to me 
providing 1he information I will be sending it to you later today. 

Thank you - Chris 

Chris Johnson 
Presadent 
KW Resort Utilities Corp. 
ti630 Front Street 
Key West, Fl 33040 
305.522 .0052 Cell 
305.295 .3301 Offlce 
305.295.0143 Fax 
www.kwru.com 

From: Olrts Johnson {maQto:chrfs@kwru.coml 
Sent: Friday, October 12, 2012 3:<t7 PM 
To: Lydl& Roberts 
Cc: chriskw@bellsouth .nel 
Subject: KWRU did not accept partial payment check 

Lydia. 

RE: Sunset Morino 

To lceep you In the loop. The attached letter was delivered by hand and the check' was 
returned to Joonne Alexander. Joanne Alexander signed the I etter of Transmittal that 
oc~nowledges rece1pf ot he1 check and the letter. 



Chris Johnson 

From: 
S•nt: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Atta<:hmttnts: 

Joanne, 

Chns Johnson < chnsCDicwru.com> 
W~dn~sday, October 24, 2012 2:08 PM 
'Joanne Alexandl!'r' 
judi~lcwru .com· greg(pkwru.com. Lydia Roberts (lRoberts(!>PSC.state.fl us) 
Sunsl'l Manna 
<MBT25020121024132023.pdf 

Thanl<s for taking my call earlier. Atter further consideration KWRU will recognize both of 
your pools as small. fhere is a difference of $79.65 between a large and a small pool and 
tnis was charged on 10 monthly b ills so your CREDIT is ($79.65 X 10) $796.50. So using the 
attached Account History and Aging reports the monies owed ore: 

$27.071 .96 (AC#SM 100) 
$76.83 fAC#S 106) 
$21.03 (AC ItS I 07) 

$27.169.82 
less Pool CREDIT $796.50 

Total Owed $26,373.32 This pays all monies up to August 31, 
2012. 

We arc currently Investigating the FKAA water meter readings that were transmitted to us 
and this is why the September 30. 2012 bill is delayed. FKAA has implemented "combined 
billing" and has atso physically changed out meters. You have probably seen this on your 
water bill recently . This is new and the FKAA staff is obit confused when we ask for specific 
informotron relating to the meter readings. Even when FKAA staff Is not confused it often 
requires them checking into things and then calling us back at o later time. The minute we 
resolve the meter reading issues with the FKAA we will get you the September bill. In the 
interim we very much appreciate yow patience. Should you have any questions please 
contact me. 

Chris Johnson 
rresidf!nt 
KW Resort Utihtres Corp 
6G30 Front Strel!t 
Key West, Ft. J3040 
305 .522.0052 Cell 
J OS.295 3301 Offic~ 
305.29!! 0143 Fax 
www.kwru.com 



KW Resort Utilities 

~12 II • 2,471.111 0 .00 
071»'2012 8 . :U4U! 0 .00 
Gemi20U 8 • 2.861 .7& 0.00 
~12 I • 2,&1U6 0.00 
Ot/27.12D'IZ • . 3.017.15 o.oo 
~12 II • 2.141 " 0.00 
0212r.!012 • . !.171.36 0.00 
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ll/301201 t A . Z.ee5.ee a.oo 
11130'3011 9 • o.ao 000 
111»2011 N + 0.00 0.00 
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R37 
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So!tlld by Accoont• (Fnm. SU100, To· SM100) 

Dale JW1110 selealed, Fllll\'1: .(1112011 To: 9t2712012 

M~NOTu.ed 

Account Ledger History 

0.00 o.oo 2.471.10 21.071.11&+--
o.ao 0.00 u..u 2~.1C0.17 

0.00 o.oo 2,651 .71 2Z,3at.3t 

000 0.00 2,51US II,'IW.!e 

OJIO 000 3,011.11 cr.-.., 
0.00 0.00 2,14U1 14,11l.41 
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000 0.00 2.130,. I.IIO.n 
0.00 000 2 ..... 5.2l!O 0& 
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000 000 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 000 

0.00 000 ~ 

9Q7f2012 

JUOI 
.AJDI 

JUOI 

AJCI 

.AJDI 
JUCI 

JUDI 
JUDI 
AICI 

JUDI $1511.~ MSf Sl!47.43 use 
AICI 

.AJCt 

.,,, 92. ~I<LAce 6..f s 16(:; ~ 5107 

#u?J. '3 
tJ 33,'1B 

i rer, '-5 X 10""\t>.S (.1;\!HJ •d ="7'/f;., so CREI;)ll 



Chris Johnson 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
SubjKt: 

Joanne, 

Chris Johnson <Chns@kwrv.com> 
Friday, October 26. 2012 2:23 PM 
Joanne AleJtCinder· 

judi@kwru.com. gr~@l<wru.com; Lyd1a Roberts CLRoberts(l!)PSC.state.fl.us) 
RE: Sunset Marina 

Corrected biU ( ACtJS J 07 and S 106 after se:lrching the records it was found thac the monies were applied to was 
made and the accounts arc indeed in good standing). 

$27,071.96 ( ACffSM l 00) 
Less pool CREDlT $796.50 

Total Owed $26,275.46 This pays all monies up to August 31, 
2012. 

Chr1~ Johnson 
President 
I<W Reson Utilttie~ Corp. 
&630 Front Street 
Kt!y West, FL 33040 
'OS 522.0052 Cell 
305 295.3301 OfficP. 
305 295.0143 Fax 

www.kwru.com 

From: Chris Johnson [rMIIto:chrls@kwrv.com] 
Sent Wednesdtty, October 24, 2012 2:08PM 
To: 'Joanne Alexa~r' 
Cc: JUdl@kwru.com; grcg@kwru.com; Lydia Roberts (lRobert.s@PSC.state.fl.us) 
Subject! Sunset Marina 

Joanne 

Thcmks for taking my call earlier. After further consideration KWRU will recognize bo1h of 
your pools as small. There is a difference or $79 65 between o large and a small pool and 
lh1s was c"'largcd on 10 monlt1ly bills so your CREDIT 1s ($79 .65 X I 0) $796.50. So us1ng the 
a'lochec Account History and Aging reports the monies owed ore: 

$?.7.071.96 (AC#SM lOOJ 
$76.83 (AC#I$ 106} 
$21.03 (ACfiSI07) 



Chris Johnson 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Lydia, 
2:41 rM October 26, 2012 . 

Chns Johnson c.chris@>lcwru.com> 
Friday. Octobe• 26. 1012 1:45 PM 
Lydia Robens (LRo~rtsOPSC.state.fl.us) 
judi@kwru.com. greg¢Dkwru.com; pat@lcwru.com 
FW: Sunset Marina 
payment sunset.pdf 

K WR U ha'i recct ved a check from Sunset. lhar was just p laced in our drop box, equal ro the amount requested 
(email below •· Copy of check is ottached. The account IS nuw m good standing. 

Have a nice weekend. 

Chris Johnson 
President 
KW Resort Utilities Corp. 
6630 front Street 
Key West, Fl 33040 
305.522.0052 Cell 
305.295.3301 Officl' 
30S.29S.OU3 Fax 
~w~wru.com 

From: Olris Johnson [malllo:chrts@kwru.com) 
Sent: Ft1day, October 26, 2012 2:23PM 
To: 'Joanne Alexander' 
Cc: Judl@kwru.com; greq@kwru.com; Lydia Roberts (LRoberts@PSC.state.n.us) 
SUbJect: RE: Sunset Mar1ntt 

Joanne, 

Corrected bill tACJIS I 07 ond S 106 after searching the re<:ord$ it was found tl1at the monies were applied to was 
made and the accounts arc indeed in good standmg}. 

$27.071.96 (ACUSMIOO) 
Less pool CREnrr S79ll.~O 

Total Owed $26,275.46 This pays all monies up to August 31, 
2012. 

Chris Johnson 
President 



10117nD11 8 7'6.83 16.83 '18.83 + 15168 ... 
10J0Cn011 8 76.83 7G.83 • '18.83 ....., 
0911412011 p 78.32 78.32 a.oo Oleck 02 JUOI 26S2 RCYit 09/t312011. S111lU ... SIW2D1 ' 
0013112011 8 7'8.lZ 78.32 . 78.32 .., 
(lV1712011 p ~19 6!5.19 0.00 0-* In ..a 2SS9 Re'+"d: OIVI7niJt 1 Sll&.... Bfi712D1' 
D712B12D11 B &5.19 £5.19 .. 615.19 t.d 
rJT/1812011 p 57.81 57.91 - 000 a.clc 01 lUll 2!!9!5 AM 0711812011. 
0711912011 p ~27 66.27 !57.tt o.cll m (Uii 2!595 RCMt 0711112011. 
0711812011 p 5H1 57.41 124.08 010 m ;.1 2!915 A!Mt 0111812011. 
07~12011 8 57.81 123.68 67.81 • 1914! .... 
0Gitlil2011 B 6&.27 57:41 6&27 • 12.168 Pf 
Q!,I2GI20 11 p -45.31 .(5.31 5741 Checll Ot ~ 2488 
0512612011 p 43.2D 4120 102.72 Ow:k 01 ;.d 2488 
0511112011 a 57.41 99.51 57.41 • 14!i92 A01>41N 
04118120'11 N 88.51 CTUSA Slri-418 -=e 
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- l v;l ~ 1 , I~. 
Ha. l u~ I I I 1'. I 

~: ~ Edit j Find Surch 1 Nates 1 A~ct . Chm9el emd_ !WcOrd Mise ~I ----
Clstomer Profile Chergu Due ) Payments Meter/Utility r A.ocotlnt Hk 

Account Number fMWOOl 

Customer Name: }i.IERIDIAN \.VEST APARTMENTS 

Account created: J ..:.J 
- History for this Acccunt 1rMIItJ! CSoud no~ 

r Clear r- P~nts r · Tr.~nsacbons ontne 8 10 r. r r =1 r BIP.no < · Lat~fees r Adjustments r Account 
!lode PlrylnMt I eonw.y Aa:xurt I r. Readnos r other Charges r serviCe Orders Changes Pymtl!lod( 

'\ 1,. 

ID I~ Read Date R ~ ~ A :!Jl-::i: I ri A~. DJ Use l u~LNot.e. 
1 SEWER 02Jiifiifi6 3~200 ~3'\725 se 6106.90 1Dl Mlln 
1 sewER l2/2J/2D15 388800 -436216 29 l.M)6.90 1Dl ,., 
1 SEWER U/14/2015 431!600 438600 4!'17111 64 6853.13 ·w1· CSVlMPC)f(T 
1 SE\"'fR 09/21/2015 312900 l"2900 437082 28 122'16.<$3 .l.Ol Man 
I SEWER 06/24/201 s 341900 341900 438929 28 1.2210.71 1.01 Man 
l SEWER 07/27/~15 413800 413800 -4<10870 3S 11!2.Z.86 .l.OJ Man 
1 SEWER 06/2212D 1 s .132.400 332<400 441422 3l 10722..58 l..IOJ Men 
1 SEWER 05/22/2015 4554)0 455"00 44~9, 37 UXI8.11 ,U)J Ma\ 
1 sewER O<tllS/2015 399000 399000 443444 34 1l73S.29 WI Man 
I SEWER 03/12/1Dl5 311100 341100 4+41lD 27 12633.33 wr Min 
1 SEWER 02/13/'lDlS 332"00 332100 446706 28 11871.~ wr Mzln 
1 SEV'f'ER 0 1/16/i!J 15 418-400 118100 449'»' 35 119~.29 U>l Man 
l SEWER 12/12/lJJlllt 293000 293000 150023 2S 11720.00 :u>1 Man 
1 SEWER 11/17/i!Jl" 395100 395100 453761 l3 11972.73 .1.01 Man 
l SEWER l0/1S/20111t 358300 358300 -455192 30 119'4!.33 .l.Ol Mat1 
1 S£WER 09/15/2014 375000 375000 457614 'l 12096.17 )..()I Man 
~ 08/1S/'lD11 353900 35)900 4597J3 J1 114116.13 1DJ Man 
SEWER 07/15/2014 3624)0 362100 ~2S18 32 11325.00 ,U)l Men 
SEWER 06/13('lt)l4 3664)0 366400 16522. .. 29 126)4.18 :u>! Man 

l SfweR 05/15/2014 3&4100 364100 167969 30 U\36,6? .lDI Man 
1 SEWSt 04/15/2!W+ 397~ 397100 .. 70937 29 13105.15 .lDI Man 
1 Sf\~ 03/J7{1Dl4 347900 .JAI7900 173099 31 11222.58 .lDl Man 
1 S£WB). 02/14/201~ 372100 372100 476893 30 U..:IS.33 l..()l fotlln 
1 SEWER 01/15/2011 106500 106SOO -4110168 33 W18,18 WI Man 
1 SEWER 12/13{1/JlJ 339300 339300 <482515 2S UU7.86 .ll)t Man 
l SEWER ll/.15/2D13 336900 336900 ..S7319 29 11617.24 BIUTT Men 

SEWER 10/17/11Jl3 372700 372700 192506 31 l.m22..58 :u>l Man 
~ 09/115/"}J) 13 398200 398200 196785 33 11/J66.67 .lDI Man 

!i Exhfbll 

' 1 E 



1012712011 8 1103 2!109 2UJ3 • .,,12 .... 
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0013112011 8 2Q.B9 211.89 • 20.89 ....., 
IBI17/2Dtl p 21l71 21171 - 0.00 Qo,eek 03 ;» AC'<'It CJ111712011. 51 1m. .. 81171211'1, 3 
rti/1JJ'1D11 9 20.71 211.71 • 21l.71 ~ 
0711812011 p 11.15 21.15 - 8.00 a.... 01 - 2!i!lS ACIICfo 0'11191201 1. 
07118/2011 p 2'1.19 21.19 - 21.15 OWJdt 01 ,.. 25!!1 RCMt 0711BI2011. 
0711812011 p 2l$ 23.$ - C1!W 0-* 01 lUll 2S95 AC\Oet 07~8120'1 1. 
071'0112011 8 21.15 4535 21.15 • ll6.50 ;..d 
(J6.o'(6/2[)11 8 21.19 23.56 Z1.79 • .t5.l5 ;.s 
0512612011 p 2t.11 24.11 . 2:1S6 o.ct. 01 ~ 24811 
05126120'11 p 236S 23.66 C1.ti1 (he~( 01 ;.o 2488 
05/1112011 8 23.$ •1.n 23.$ • 71.33 ~MIN 
0"11112011 N 47.n CTUSA St~Nw8~ 



_ E~~ l ;.J; J N;,. 1-= Ch:,
1 Em~l !~ 

~ Cu!itomer Profiie -- Onsrget Du~ 

I AU:OU l N fl1bC I w ( I 

Qlstomf>r ll r MERIDIAN WEST APARTMENTS I Accou a eatre~ 

("" Clear r · P~yments r. TranActions 
~ B -ng f'" UtefeH ,- Adjustments 
r Rndngs other Charges r S.Met Orders 

PostDatr I C Effl:>.te __J_ .Selle 
OJ~J/2016 e OJJOJ/1016 3-477.92 
02/25/1JJ1b P 02/25/'1tJ16 36JM6 
02l07f2011> e 02/07f2016 36311.46 
01~/2016 P Ol/1S/'1tJ16 36)8.16 
Dlft)e{2D16 B Ol.()S/20lb 3638.-46 
12/29/2015 p 12/29/2015 3869.53 
12/10/2015 /i J211JJ/7lJll;, 20MO 
12/lD/2015 p 12110/2015 3632.89 
1~/'2015 B 12/08(2015 3869.53 
11ft)5/201S 8 1 ~5/2015 J.425."1 
10/27{2015 p 10/27/2015 34{25."1 
10/02/2015 B 10/02/2D15 3"25.419 
09/22/2015 p 09/22111J15 3'120.85 
09/03/'1D1S B 09/031'1Dl5 3 .. 20.85 
OfJ{25(20 lS p 08/25/20 15 315-1. .ow; 
08/2Sf2015 P 08/25/7D15 3376.71 
OfJ/07/20 15 8 OfJ/07/7DlS 375-4.-46 
07.'09/2015 8 0'1/r19/2!J15 3376. 77 
06fl1J(20 15 p 06/!b{lD 15 39-17.419 
06~/2015 B 06/1>'1/2015 39'17.419 
05/2B/'1D 15 o OS/2JJ/il>15 3685.79 
05~/XltS 8 OS/1>'1/2015 3685.79 
O"'/1"(20LS P 04/1"/7D15 
0../13/2015 p 04/13/2015 
~3/2015 p 0../03/2015 
03/ll/'2015 e Ol/31(2015 
03/03/2015 B 03/03{1D15 

3"17. 13 
3376.77 
J .. 17.lJ 
3316.77 

01t"tl!f 1 I 

Ontnt Sltng 
r Account 

Olllnges 

~2lTl!J!I_~ 

J.42S.19 

·3417. 13 
-3417 ... 

3"117. n 

3376 71 

_!ol:al +I New Sail C 
3<477.92 -. 1-i"77.92 
)638.46 • o.oo 3S89 
36]8.46 .. 36lS.46 
3638.'16 • 0.00 )'04 
3638.46 + 3538.46 
31169.53 0.00 3111 
"'3~ ~ .. 3869.53 

3632.89 • Jjlj62. 13 lOS2 
]969.53 ... 7295.02 
3425.~ • 3-425.~ 
3425.49 - o. 00 2ltil56 
J.-425.49 + ~25.49 
3420.85 - o.oo 24)() 
3-420.85 + .}420.85 
J7So4.46 0.00 2170 
1316.77 • ~46 214 
375-4.46 + 7131.23 
3376.77 + lS16.77 
~7.49 • o.oo 1619 
3947.19 + »47."1 
2!8.66 • o.oo 1-457 

l585.79 + 268.66 
:Ml1. u ·3417... 1932 
340.1.3 - 0.00 "925 
33?li.77 • 3417.13 4910 
:M 11.13 + 6793.90 
3l7'6. 77 + 3316. n 

Rtvd: 02/25/'1IJ16. 

RcYd: 01/1!/2016. 

Rad: 11/1!1/71J15. 
OCT CORAEC1l0N 
Rcwd: 1.211.0/71J 15. 

Ra'd: wm/2D15. 

Rc:vd: 09 /2.2{JJ) 15. 

RMI: 08f25/'J/J1S. 
Roo: oe/2S/71Jts. 

Rad: 06/1!/1DlS, 

Revet: 05/1B/11J1S. 

RMI: ~14(.1D15. 
Rtvd: 04113/2015. 
RcYd: ~3/3)15. 
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MERCEDES RUFFINO S209 5TH AVE APT B STOCK ISLAND f! 6032881 X 1 Actlw 5403 
MERIDiAN WEST LTO 6701 SH'iUMP RD KEY WEST fl 3304 • 183263Sl19 ~ "n3 Ac11w S4o2 
MERIOIAN WESTtTO 6701 SHRIMP RD KEY W~~ · 18326349!,> z. 103 Actiw ~ MICHAEl A BICK H17 MIRIAM 5T STOCK !SIANO FL3: 7000142 X 1 Aetl~~e SA03 
MICHAEl A HAGEL 40 KINGFISliER lANE STOOC ISLAND: 6031561 X 1 Actlvt 5401 
MICHAEL AZURA I( 91 GOlF ClUB OR STOOC ISLAND fl 6031354 X 1 Actiw S401 
M!Oio\El BALDIIE£ H27 MIRIAM ST STOCK ISlAND FL3: I 7000346 X lActille 5403 
MICHAEl BARNETT 67 GOLF ClUB DR STOOC ISLAHD Fll 6031350 X 1 Active 5401 
MICti*-flBLUNOHL SOll STH A~ UNIT 10 STOCX !SIAN! 6Sl71737 X 1 ActJw 5403 
MICH4El8URGEJR AS 12TH AVE STOCK ISlAND fl3301! 6502~54 X 1 Active 5403 
MICHAH C CASllUO ES 11TH AVE STOCX ISlAND Fl330L I 1850190486 X l Active 5403 
M:CHAH COSENTINO 5031 5TH AVE UNIT 41 5TOC1C ISLAHI ! 65044508 X I Active 5402 
NHCHAElDEBfTTrNCOURT 53 SPOONBill WAY STOCX ISLAND I' 6031333 X 1 Acttv. S401 
MICHA£l DElPH 6620 MAlONEY AVE lOT 08 STOCIC I! 6032663 )( 1 Aetiw 5402 
MICHAfl GilBERT 5212 OVERSEAS HIN'f STOOC ISLAN ' 1852160965 )( 2 Adiw 5403 
MICHA.H GONZAlEZ H21 MIRIAMST STOCKISLANDFL3 .. 7000137 X lActiw 5403 
MICH4El HAlPERIN 5031 STlf AVE UNIT 55 STOCX ISlAND 1852648841 X 1 Adtv. 5403 
MICHA£l J BURNS 6900 MAlONEY AVE UNIT 15 KEY WE I 6032698 X 1 Ac;tiYf 5402 
MICHAEl JUIIA,lO 6621 MALONEY AVElOT21 STOCJ( I~ I 6030690 )( l Act~ 5402 
V ICHA.El KRAn 18 WHISTLING DUCIC lANE STOCK I~ 6031490 X lActM S401 
MICHAEL MAlONEY 265 GOlF ClUB OR STOCK IS!.AHD F I 6031423 X 1Active S401 
MICHAEL MCCRORY 217 GOlf ClUB OR STOCK IS!.AHD F 6031392 X 1 Active 5401 
MICHAEL MINN£RLV 6621 MAlONrY AVE lOT 03 STOCK I! I 6030694 X 1 Adive 5402 
MICHAEL ROBINSON 6621 MAlONrY AVE LOT lOSTOCIC I! I 6030665 X 1 ActiYt! S40'2 
MICHAEl RUFfO A16 12TH AVE STOCK ISlAND FL 33C I 7000125 X 1 Active S403 
MICHAEl RYAN ElO 11TH AVE STOCK ISlAND Fl33C I 6031S40 X 1 Actiw S403 
MICHAfLSCHUlT2 8 MERGANSER lANE STOCK ISlAND • 60305]7 )( 1 Activt S401 
MICHAEL SCHULTZ 8 MERGANSER lANE STOCK ISLAND • 6030517 X l Active 5401 
MICHAEL SMITH D2 lOTH AVE STOCJOSLANO Fl3.30< 6030759 X 1 Active 5403 
MICHAEL SPIRNAIC 32 GOLF CLUB OR STOCK ISlAND Fl 6031821 X 1 Active 5401 
MICHAEL STICH H33 Ml RIAM 5T STOCK ISLANO fl33 65071435 X 1Actlve 5403 
MICHAEL VIU.ONE 6800 MAlONE\' AVE lOT 002 STOCK I 6032644 X lActiYe 5402 
MICHAUNE WOlFE 6800 MALONEY AVE LOT 33 STOCK I! I 6031068 )( 1Actiw 5402 
MICHEL8ARRAB£S 14 WHISTliNG DUCK lANE STOCk I!. 6031513 X 1 Actilll! 5401 



Ptge33 of 51 ~ 
__ E\,._ 114\R RV llt:!SCWf UC mon~!!III''~ nQ!:!I~o !!Set.W.OIIfi!6ll.f. ~mill n. 3S)C) O!mliiQIS X ' 10 1.< Ill 

IIIIERIDWI WE8T LTD 1701 I HRM' RD I(!V WEST 11701 &HIIIM' liD I<EYWEIT n. SlD«) •m~2 ' IllS I.< 
(_ DJ jloiERIOWIWUT lTD 1701 61i11W liD !(!'( WUT 1701-..RO I<EYWUT n. moo 14llt41»t0 e I IOSJ.< 

f MEAIDfAH WUT l TO 1701 IIHIIW liD KEY WUT 1701 eHIIM' tiD I<EYWUT n. - •41141:..0 • ' ICO .... -1 
MEIIIOWI wtST l TO e'IOIIHIUIP AO m wnr QOI .... IU) I<EYWUT n. 33040 1412%7# ~ 2 ' IIDI.< ~ I so 1104lYARD UC 81S pf~WIID ITOCIC ll!lANO .o1 eHRII' 110 I<EYWEBT n 3S)C) ~ l t ~ . 4. 

!STEVEH~ • MUICWIIEJIIAHE ITOCK I&AIC). MEIIQ.UIIER Ul 8TOCI<IIl»CC "' 33040 Olmi21B X t II.< uJ 
~11011 &HOitEll ,;c e!IIIO loW..ON£'I' AV! I4W STOCK ISlJe!IIIO .W.OioW:'I' AVE ICZYW£Sl n. SID«<IIJ72 G'IOaZ2II& 2 0 :!II At t2!151 
JA.CI( W1WANS e!IIIOioW.OK£1' AVE LOT ISTtlCI(ISJ.A-Al\NITI(;AVE ,.;:w IIYIMHA IIC n. JZIIIGI)! CJIJO:!DII7e X I '"' !II 

• JACI(WII.U.WS 11!00 IWDII!Y AVE LOT I STOCK ISlA -A1\ANTIC All( mw~•n !2110Cl01 011030178 X I !lot 0 
DAIIIOIIU.LOH~ eiiOOioW.~EY AVE lOT \OSTOCI<ISI.II800WJ.OHeY All( ICEYWEIT n. SI04Cfl108 DII0385:s X I !At S4 
~IEI'TliR 8800 Mot.~£1' Alit LOT 10IITOCIC ISitiOO ~ AV! I<EYWUT fl 3304CI81f0 OIID3:lllll& X 0 !At 38 

IEWOT'<lle 11!00114\LOH!Y AVE LOT 1112 STOCIC 1$1!5100 11TIUT SOUTl4 ....,. Fl 331Gr2211 DllO!:ll!lll3 X ' '"' o: 
I REBEcc..t. 'IIOIIOST 1800 ""'LONEY AVE ~OT 1 OS ITOCI( 1811800 IIW.oHEY AVE I<EYWUT ~L 3:!Dal10 - X ' tAt 30( 
OIIII!L ~E2 IIUlZ e!IIIOa.ALOHEY AilE L0l104 STOCK 1811800w.LONlY AVE I<EYWUT FL D)C) ~ X 0 tAt Ill 
PftU!t WfALI! e!IIIO IAALOO'EY AVf.lOliOI ITOCK 1811800 IIW.OIEY A liE I<EYWUT fL 3.1i)Qtl0 CII!QSliiiSe X ' tAt It 

; .f.WES TlH!CZII Jll e!IIIO JoW.OH£'f I; \IE lOT IDIITOCK ISie!IIIO w.t..OIEY AilE !ITOC«ISUMD n. D)C) ~ X I tAt •• I CARL VLI! YOORfi :A e!IIIO t.IALOti£Y AilE LOT lrrT ITOCX ISie!IIIO IIIW.I:llitY AilE ITOCK l8lNCJ n. 3.1i)Qtl0 OIIODI57 Jt 0 tAt ~I I ~O:MA IIEI!SEY e!IIIO loMlONEY A Vf. tDT IIITOCXISI.. eeoo MoU.OHEY A liE ICE"' WEST n XIOOtOII OIIJ3DIII)4 X I lA< 
OAAL!HE OMIM 8800 loW.OIIEY AVE LOT 110 STOCICISI IIJQO!VIU£ Oil IDS IIIlO OClOI77 X ' '"' 11 

'THEODOI\f SMITH eeoo W.LONEY j\VE LOT 1111TOCIC 1812$7 ki!MI'ITiAD AO $PMtQ VIJJEf tN ICIIIT71823 01!03311112 X I '"' e ' 
GOitOON GfUIITS£N 8800 t.W.OHEY A '\IE LOT 1121TOCl< lSI I<EYWEST n S!)ol1444ll OIIDDII74 X I lAc 30 

IRON!ICOTT e8001MLOII£YAVELOT IIUTOCIOSI I<EYWUT Fl S!)oll~ 0103:11!10 X I lA< »I 
jUSA W!,T£1111 81100 W.LONEY AV£ LOT 114 STOCK 15181100 MALOHEY AilE ICEYWUT <1. 3:10«11!107 .. OIICI!:IMI lt I lA< 15( 
JOHHRUISEl.l. 8800 t.W.ONEY AVE LOT t II STOCK Ill 81100 WLOHEY AYE I<EYMST 'l 3:10«11!107' l*l:r2S1 X t lA< 14 

. SMA IUIU<ARO 1800w.LOIIEY AilE LOT 128TOCKitll ICEYWEST Fl. 330.s oeosoeo:s X I '"' $) 

; JOSE SAI.AZAI\ 81100 IW.Oti"EY AYE LOT ! 3 STOCK !&..81100 t.W.Ofj£Y A '\IE I<EYMST 'l D)40 OlltUIIIt X ' ,,. 301 
IMYIO OOG 8800 t.W.OtiEY AilE laT '4 STOCK 1&1..8800 IMI.OII!YA'\IE STOCK 16IANO 1l 330408101 OIU!Oe«l X I '"' 381 
8IUJll OAAPEA 81100 t.W.OfiiY A'IIE LaT 1UTOCKI8l.81100 IMI.OIIEY AYE KEYWtaT fL D)40 ~ X ' lAc :!3 

I S1Wt0H FL!CK ti!DD MAloNEY AVE LOl18 STOCI< 1St.81100 loiALO'CV AVE I<EYWI!ST FL 330«8101 Dlla:sDI5IIO )t I '"' .el 
I HARRY SASSAIMII 81100 '"'-ONEY AV£ LaT IT STOCK I SLID GEOAO! IT SOIJTll RIIIVI NJ 01111112121$ 08030611 X I 1At Z2f I TRAVIe TJIAVWICK e!IIIO Mot.LOHEY AVE lOT II ITOCK ta.81100 loW.ONn AVE KEY WEST Fl. 330408101 010301114 X ' lA< nl 
"OA~S ORVOEN 81100 IIWJlNIY All( tDT IIITOCIC 1!l. CJIW1EU) NO :111111123 I*DOI7S X ' '"' o. 
J031f\M lllAICf 81100 loW.OHEY AVE LOT 21TOCI( 1St,\ 81100 IIW.OIIEY AVE KEY WElT Fl 330CI OIOJ2II4.& X 0 lAc 18. 
FRAHCIS FOWL£11 eiiOOW.I.DNEY Allli lOT ZliTOCK!Sl.eeDOt.W.ONEY AilE STOCK~ fl 3S)C) CII!II30S?2 X 10\c 31 
STEvtN FliiCTON 81100 1M LONEY 4VE lOT Z211TOCK 1SU 81100 W.LON£Y AVE I<EYWEST Fl 33QC) ~ X I 11.< ,, 



I• 

Account Number fFVDOl 
........._ 

Customer Name fMGLER VU.LAGe 
AccoUnT aeated. ~ 05/04/2011 ..:J 

ID _ utllty C..t .. 0! , J 
1 ~ 02/19/2(1 t6 267500 

SEW~ 12121/201S 2.35700 
SEWER 11/2Sf;/n15 29J!i00 
SEWER 09!2 t/2JJ 15 260200 
SEWER 08{24{2D 15 2<45900 
SEWER 07{17/2JJ1S 317200 
SE\~ 06(22121J 1 s 296000 
SEWER 0~/2212D1S 364:100 
SEWeR 0'\'1~/2015 <11115000 
SEWER 03/13/2015 258300 
SE'II9 01J13/2D1S 2li 1000 
SEWER 01/16/2015 34«)00 
~ 12/12/2!)1<4 237100 

1 SEWER 11/17/201-4 326800 
1 ~ 10/15/201<4 207000 

SEWER 09ll!J/20 14 2327'00 
SEWER 08/l5/2D 14 2]9800 
!eWER 07/1S/2D14 290300 

I SE\'8 06/13(20 14 31.6600 
1 SEWER OS/1S('2JlH 242100 
1 SEYlER 04115/2(114 266100 
1 SEWER 03/17/2(114 177300 ' 

SEWeR 02/14/2014 190'100 
SEWER 01/15/2014 252600 
SEWER 12/1S/20U 221600 
SEWER 11/15/201) 228900 
SEW5t 10/17/2013 24?000 
SEWER 09/16{2013 275100 

I 

.tL 

lJ l2" I ~I 0 ~I A~Da l.' HDtl!:l 
267500 244286 60 4458.3:9 .1.01 Man 
235700 ,.. .... 26 9065.]8 .un Mwl 
293500 244)15 65 451!.38 .l.I)J ,., 
260200 2Ul&1 28 9292.86 .1.01 Man 
245900 7<1112751 28 8182.14 .1.01 ...., 
317200 212690 35 9062.86 U>I JoWl 
296000 241200 31 95<1118.!9 ,U)l Min 
364700 240082 37 !1856. 7'6 .un Man 
415000 231'485 33 1251'5.7'6 .u1I ...., 
258300 233709 28 9225.00 .1.01 ~ 
261000 2331~ 28 932.1.<4! .1.01 Man 
J.44)0() 232556 35 !1828.57 .J..C)J Man 
2.37100 U)()ll 2.5 94184.00 U>t Men 
l2QtOO 219858 33 9903.03 .u>r Man 
201000 227SSO 29 707.93 .1.01 Man 
2327'00 228051 32 7271.118 l.Jl)J ....., 
2.)980() 227935 31 m5 • ._.. .lJOt 
290300 227'531 32 9071.18 .1.01 Man 
316600 225982 29 10917.24 U>t Man 
212100 22.3532 30 1107'0.00 .1.01 Man 
266100 22.J)17 29 9175.85 .l.I)J Min 
177300 2.21786 31 5719.35 .u:n Man 
190<100 223094 30 6346.6? JJOt ..., 
252600 2;.4085 3.1 ?65<'.55 .1.01 CSVJPio'PORT 
227'1500 22.11!H 2!1 8128.57 .1.01 M.s-1 
228900 2.2J052 29 7893.10 IIIUTT M&"' 
24~ 2.22857 31 7967.~4 U>t ""-' 
275100 22.2024 13 1!36.36 .u>l 



-... 

2W.89 2.111.89 
01/ZJ/2Dl6 1966.3'1 o.oo R.cvd: Ol/23{2Dts. 
Ol/07/71ll6 1956.31 1966.34 + 1966.34 

0 l/2S(J1J l6 01/25PJJ16 1966.34 1966.34 - o.oo ~: Ol/25/1JJ16. 
Ol/08PD16 01/08/11JlS 1966.34 1965.!4 + 1966.3-4 
22/29/'JlllS U/19/'1D1S 2.2J4.53 2234.53 - 0.00 Rcvd: 12/.5/'J!J 15. 
l2/08/'lfJ15 12J08/21l15 2234.53 2234.53 + 21-KS.'J 
1~/'1ll1S 1J/23f'D1S 2080.02 2DSO.OZ - o.oo Rtvd: U/2511lJU. 
12ft)S/'2015 UJOS/2015 2080.02 208().02. + ::ZOS0.01 
10/19/'1ll15 10/19/1D1S 2080.02 ~0.01 - o.oo Rcvd: lJJ/19/'1!J 1S. 
W/02/ZDlS W/02/11)15 2080.02 2080.02 + ZlSQ,OZ 
09/1B/11l15 09/JB/3l15 41013.67 2DU.67 - 0.00 Reid: 09/lB/1DlS. 
09~3/2015 fSj03/'1ll15 2013.67 :11113.67 + 2013.67 
09~1/X)lS fSft) 1/2015 ~.so 2544.50 - 0.00 Rcvd: M/01/2015. 
08/07/1!JU 06/07/1D1S 2.344.50 2344.50 + 2344.SO 
07/7S/2IJ15 07/ZB/1D15 U'IG.U ~.a - 0.00 RM: 07/1B(2D1S, 
071.)9{2IJ1S 07/09/2D15 2216.13 21416.11 + 2246.13 
06/lS/2015 2554.90 2.564.90 . 0.00 Rc.vd: 06/16/1DU. 
06/lM/2D1'5 256-4.90 2!64.90 + 2.564.90 
~5/2.212015 Z798.29 2198.29 - o.oo Rtvd: 05/l211DlS. 
DSftH/2015 2198.29 21'98.29 + 2798.29 
fM/30/'1JJ15 2071.20 2071.20 . o.oo Rcvd: 04/YJ/'1ll15. 

207120 2D71.20 + 2071.20 
2083.73 .2083.73 - 0.00 Revel: 03/19/'1!J15. 
2083.73 2D83.73 + 208.'J.7S 
2<t68.85 Mia.BS . o.oo RLW: 



EXIIIBIT. 

Meridian West 2015 

As Billed 2015 

Avg Monthly ConsumptiVe= (total 2015 consump11ve water/12 months) =gal/month 

:: 5,291.040 /12 = 440,920 gal/month 

(monthly gal expressed in thousand gal X General Service Rate/1000 gal)= Total Monthly Usage 

(440.92 thousand gallon~ X $4.64/1000 gallons! .. $2.045.87 Monthly Usage for all103 Units 

RE-calculated using Residential Gallonage Charae 

(monthly g<il expressed in thousand gal X Residential Rate/1000 gal)= Total Monthly Usage 

(440.92 thousand gallons X $3.87/1000 gallons) = $1,706.36 Monthly Usage for alll03 Units 

The Otlference IS an overcharge of $339 ~11$2,045 .87 $1.106.36 I which works out to $3.30 per unit 

per month ($339.51/103 units). 

Flajtler 'IIIIa e 2015 

As Billed 2015 

Avf! Monthly Consumptive= (total 2015 consumpt1ve water/12 months) gal/month 

= 3,528,600/12., 294,050 gal/month 

(monthlv gal expressed tn thousand gal X General Service Rate/1000 gal) Total Monthly Usage 

(294 .050 thousand gallons X $4.64/1000 gallons) = $1,364.39 Monthly Usage for all49 Units 

RE-calculated using Residential Gallonage Charge 

(monthly gal expressed In thousand gal X Re!.identlal Rate/1000 gal)=- Total Monthly Usage 

1294.050 thousand gilllons X $3.87/1000 gallons)= $1,137.97 Monthly Usage for all49 Units 

Tht> Difference 1!> an overchargeo of $226 42 ($1,364 .39 $1,137.97) which works out to $4.62 per unit 

p«!r month ($226.42/49 units). 



KWRU 
ICW RESORT UTILITIES 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 

Meridian West 
P.O. Box 4697 
Logan, Utah 84323 

KWRU Sewer Account No. MWOOl 

Dear Meridian West~ 

KW 
6630 Front Street 
Key West, FL 33040 
305.295.3301 
FAX 305.295.0143 
www.kwru.com 

tilities Cor . 

Apri16, 2017 

As a result of the recent State ofFlorida Public Service Commission Rate Case (Docket No. 
150071-SU) an adjustment was made to your account in the amount of$72,701.12. 

Please find the refund, plus interest, enclosed. 

Sincerely, 

Christopher A. Johnson 
President, KW Resort Utilities Corp. 

Enclosures: Refund Check No. 5307, Refund Calculation Spreadsheet 

EXHIBIT 8 



'PAY TO THE 
ORDER OF 

Meridian West 

04106/2017 
1 

$. 
72,701.12 

' I 
Seventy-two thousand seven hundred one and 12/100*"'* ............................ ,... ........ - . . ........... - ........... .. 

DOUARS {D 

J 
I 

MEMO 

Meridian West 
P.O. Box 4697 
Logan, Utah 84323 

Refund on ACCT# MW001 

n•oooo 5 30 'j'u• 

KW RESORT UTILITIES CORP. 

04/06/2017 Meridian West 

Refund on ACCT# MW001 

1310000 BB& T Operating Account • 3361 Refund on ACCT# MW001 

C CHECKS UNLIMITED' • SECURIGUARO PREMIUM CLASSIC BLUE • TO REORDER: 1-800~7·2439 • www.ChecksUnlimlted.com 

•• 

----­""",.... ....... 

5307 
72,701.12 

72,701 .12 

I 

• 



Account R090 5730 Fourth Avenue LLC 

adjusted As 

Bill Date Read adjusted cost billed cost 
Apr 2013 48800 $ 3.87 $ 188.86 $ 4.64 $ 226.43 

May 2013 66200 $ 3.87 $ 256.19 $ 4.64 $ 307.17 
Jun 2013 73900 $ 3 .87 $ 285.99 $ 4.64 $ 342.90 
July 2013 78000 $ 3.87 $ 301.86 $ 4.64 $ 361.92 

Aug 2013 78900 $ 3.87 $ 305.34 $ 4.64 $ 366.10 
Sept 2013 87000 $ 3.87 $ 336.69 $ 4.64 $ 403.68 

Oct 2013 77500 $ 3.87 $ 299.93 $ 4.64 $ 3S9.60 

Nov 2013 55900 $ 3.87 $ 216.33 $ 4.64 $ 2S9.38 

Dec 2013 53500 $ 3.87 $ 207.05 $ 4.64 $ 248.24 

Jan 2014 53000 $ 3.87 $ 205.11 $ 4.64 $ 245.92 

Feb 2014 61000 $ 3.87 $ 236.07 $ 4.64 $ 283.04 

Mar 2014 54200 $ 3.87 $ 209.75 $ 4.64 $ 251.49 
Apr 2014 52500 $ 3.87 $ 203.18 $ 4.64 $ 243.60 

May 2014 56200 $ 3.87 $ 217.49 $ 4.64 $ 260.77 

Jun 2014 54600 $ 3.87 $ 211.30 $ 4.64 $ 253.34 

July 2014 60600 $ 3.87 $ 234.52 $ 4.64 $ 281.18 

Aug 2014 71400 $ 3.87 $ 276.32 $ 4.64 $ 331.30 

Sept 2014 71400 $ 3.87 $ 276.32 $ 4.64 $ 331.30 

Oct 2014 63900 $ 3.87 $ 247.29 $ 4.64 $ 296.50 

Nov 2014 64500 $ 3.87 $ 249.62 $ 4.64 $ 299.28 

Dec 2014 70500 $ 3.87 $ 272.84 $ 4.64 $ 327.12 

Jan 2015 56100 $ 3.87 $ 217.11 $ 4.64 $ 260.30 
Feb 2015 89400 $ 3.87 $ 345.98 $ 4.64 $ 414.82 

Mar 2015 61300 $ 3.87 $ 237.23 $ 4.64 $ 284.43 

Apr 2015 54100 $ 3.87 $ 209.37 $ 4.64 $ 251.02 
May 2015 64700 $ 3.87 $ 250.39 $ 4.64 $ 300.21 

Jun 2015 64700 $ 3.87 $ 250.39 $ 4.64 $ 300.21 

July 2015 23600 $ 3.87 $ 91.33 $ 4.64 $ 109.50 

Aug 2015 29200 $ 3.87 $ 113.00 $ 4.64 $ 135.49 
Sept 2015 22200 $ 3.87 $ 85.91 $ 4.64 $ 103.Ql 

Oct 2015 23500 $ 3.87 $ 90.95 $ 4.64 $ 109.04 
Nov 2015 16000 $ 3.87 $ 61.92 $ 4.64 $ 74.24 

Dec 2015 13900 $ 3.87 $ 53.79 $ 4.64 $ 64.50 

Jan 2016 22000 $ 3.87 $ 85.14 $ 4.64 $ 102.08 

Feb 2016 14100 $ 3.87 $ 54.57 $ 4.64 $ 65.42 

Mar 2016 22000 $ 3.87 $ 85.14 $ 4.64 $ 102.08 

Apr 2016 26200 $ 3.87 $ 101.39 $ 4.64 $ 121.57 

Total $ 7,571.66 $ 9,078.16 

Difference Overbill $ 1,506.51 

EXHIBIT C 



IC W Atl'IQtH U TI U H tl> 

Banyan Grove 
5455 Macdonald Ave Unit 46 
Key West, FL 33040 

KWRU Sewer Account No. BG006 

Dear Banyan Grove, 

KW N;esort J]ti!iti~s C9TP: 
6630 Front Street 
Key West, FL 33040 
305.295.3301 
FAX 305.295.0143 
www .kwru .com 

April 6, 2017 

As a result of the recent State of Florida Public Service Commission Rate Case (Docket No. 
150071-SU) an adjustment was made to your account in the amount of $25,512.91. 

Please find the refund, plus interest, enclosed. 

Sincerely, 

Christopher A. Johnso 
President, KW Resort Utilities Corp. 

Enclosures: Refund Check No. 5308, Refund Calculation Spreadsheet 

EXHIBIT D 



PAVTOTHE 
ORDER OF 

Banyan Grove 

. '04/06/2017 

$. .-
25,51~ .91 

.. 
l • 

j 
6 

I 
Twenty..five thousand five hundred twelve and 911100,__ ........................ __ ,.....,..._..,....,....,._ ............... . 

DOLlARS~ 

J 
I 

MEMO 

Banyan Grove 
5455 Macdonald Ave Unit 46 
Key West. FL 33040 

Refund on ACCT# BG006 

u•oooo 5 3 0 8 11' 

KW RESORT UTILITIES CORP. 

04/06/2017 Banyan Grove 

Refund on ACCT# BG006 

1310000 BB&T Operat ing Account · 3361 Refund on ACCT# BG006 

0 CHECKS UNl iMITED" • SECURIGUMO PREMIUM CLASSIC BlUE • TO REORDER: 1-800-667·2439 • www.CI\ecksUnllmllod.com 

. ... · 

• 

----.... . ,.., ....... 

5 308 
25,512.91 

25,512.91 

I 

• 



Account WE002 ltnor Corp dba Waters Edge 
adjusted As 

Bill Date Read adjusted cost billed cost 
Apr 2013 27600 s 3.87 s 106.81 s 4.64 s 128.06 

May 2013 39200 s 3.87 s 151.70 s 4.64 s 181.89 

Jun 2013 49200 s 3.87 s 190.40 s 4.64 s 228.29 

July 2013 31500 s 3.87 s 121.91 $ 4.64 $ 146.16 

Aug 2013 32100 $ 3.87 $ 124.23 $ 4.64 $ 148.94 

Sept 2013 34100 $ 3.87 s 131.97 $ 4.64 $ 158.22 

Oct 2013 37800 $ 3.87 s 146.29 $ 4.64 $ 175.39 

Nov 2013 31000 $ 3.87 $ 119.97 s 4.64 $ 143.84 

Dec 2013 54600 s 3.87 $ 211.30 $ 4.64 $ 253.34 

Jan 2014 37100 $ 3.87 $ 143.58 $ 4.64 $ 172.14 

Feb 2014 43100 $ 3.87 s 166.80 $ 4.64 $ 199.98 

Mar 2014 45400 $ 3.87 $ 175.70 $ 4.64 $ 210.66 

Apr 2014 44500 s 3.87 s 172.22 $ 4.64 $ 206.48 

May 2014 44500 $ 3.87 $ 172.22 $ 4.64 $ 206.48 

Jun 2014 39300 $ 3.87 s 152.09 s 4.64 s 182.35 

July 2014 44300 s 3.87 $ 171.44 $ 4.64 s 205.55 

Aug 2014 57800 $ 3.87 $ 223.69 $ 4.64 s 268.19 

Sept 2014 118000 $ 3.87 $ 456.66 $ 4.64 s 547.52 

Oct 2014 102200 $ 3.87 s 395.51 $ 4.64 $ 474.21 

Nov 2014 50200 s 3.87 $ 194.27 $ 4.64 s 232.93 

Dec 2014 47700 $ 3.87 s 184.60 $ 4.64 $ 221.33 

Jan 2015 42700 $ 3.87 s 165.25 s 4.64 $ 198.13 

Feb 2015 45300 $ 3.87 s 175.31 $ 4.64 $ 210.19 

Mar 2015 51900 $ 3.87 $ 200.85 $ 4.64 $ 240.82 

Apr 2015 51900 s 3.87 s 200.85 $ 4.64 $ 240.82 

May 2015 64500 $ 3.87 s 249.62 s 4.64 $ 299.28 

Jun 2015 103800 s 3.87 s 401.71 $ 4.64 $ 481.63 

July 2015 51900 $ 3.87 s 200.85 $ 4.64 $ 240.82 

Aug 2015 136900 $ 3.87 $ 529.80 $ 4.64 $ 635.22 

Sept 2015 52800 s 3.87 s 204.34 $ 4.64 $ 244.99 

Oct 2015 43200 s 3.87 s 167.18 $ 4.64 $ 200.45 

Nov 2015 43200 $ 3.87 s 167.18 $ 4.64 $ 200.45 

Dec 2015 61300 $ 3.87 s 237.23 $ 4.64 $ 284.43 

Jan 2016 44200 $ 3.87 $ 171.05 $ 4.64 $ 205.09 

Feb 2016 67700 $ 3.87 $ 262.00 $ 4.64 $ 314.13 

Mar 2016 65200 $ 3.87 $ 252.32 $ 4.64 $ 302.53 

Apr 2016 60000 $ 3.87 $ 232.20 s 4.64 $ 278.40 

Total s 7,731.10 $ 9,269.33 

Difference Overbill $ 1,538.23 

EXHIBIT E 



~------------------------------------------------------ --

,~ KW __ l~~sort Utilfti~s Cor_p. 
~ 

KWRU 
KW ftf_$0ftT IJHLI Tif>S 

Flagler Village 
Attn: Manager 
5300 Macdonald A venue Unit 34 
Key West, FL 33040 

KWRU Sewer Account No. FVOOl 

Dear Flagler Village, 

6630 Front Street 
Key West, FL 33040 
305.295.3301 
FAX 305.295.0143 
www.kwru.com 

April6, 2017 

As a result of the recent State of Florida Public Service Commission Rate Case (Docket No. 
1 50071-SU) an adjustment was made to your account in the amount of$43,402.79. 

Please find the refund, plus interest, enclosed. 

Sincerely, 

~---Chnstopher A. Jo 
President, KW Resort Utilities Corp. 

Enclosures: Refund Check No.5306, Refund Calculation Spreadsheet 

EXHIBIT F 



PAYTOTHE 
ORDER OF 

Flagler Village 

64/06/2017' 

~*43,402.79 
DOLLARS fn 

Forty-three thousand four hundred two and 79/100*** .............................. _ .................... _. .. ...,._. 

I 
I 
f 

MEMO 

Aagler Village 
5300 Macdonald Ave Unit 34 
Key West, FL 33040 

Refund on ACCT# FV001 

u• 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 b n• •::a 

KY'-1 RESORT UTILITIES CORP. 

04/06/2017 Flagler Village 

Refund on ACCT# FV001 

1310000 BB& T Operating Account - 3361 Refund on ACCT# FV001 

C CHECKS UNUMITEo- • SECURIGUARO PREMIUM CI..ASSIC BlUE • TO REORDER: 1-&<»MJ-2439 • www.Ciledo.sUnllmlted.com 

•• 

5306 
43,402.79 

43,402.79 

• 




